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FUNDS ALLOTTED TO STATES UNDER VARIOUS

SCHEMES OF THE MINISTRY


718.  MS. KAVITA PATIDAR:

SHRI BRIJ LAL:

     SHRI KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the funds allotted to the States of Madhya Pradesh, Kerala and Assam under various schemes of the Ministry during the period

2019-20 to 2023-24 is higher as compared to the recent past; and

(b) if so, the allotment of funds thereof from 2019-20 to 2023-2024,

annually?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) & (b): Ministry of Labour and Employment has been implementing National Career Service (NCS) scheme under which, assistance is provided to State/UT government for establishment of Model Career Centres (MCCs) to provide career related services like job search & matching, career counselling, vocational guidance etc. to the jobseekers.

Funds are released to States/UTs against their proposals for establishment of MCC. Details of the funds released to Madhya Pradesh, Kerala and Assam under NCS scheme from 2019-20 to 2023-24 are as under:


                                                                                        (in Rs. Lakh)

States 2019-20   2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Madhya Pradesh 29.70 - - - 4.92

Kerala 66.60 640.20 8.19 - -

Assam 44.25 6.74 - 125.25 -


***

